TABLED 9/16/2020 BOROUGH OF LONGPORT COUNTY OF ATLANTIC ORDINANCE 2020-07

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 161 - VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF LONGPORT ATLANTIC COUNTY NEW JERSEY AS IT PERTAINS TO NO PARKING ON VENTNOR AVENUE

Preface:

The purpose of this Ordinance is to restrict parking on both sides of Ventnor Avenue from the JFK Bridge to 32nd Avenue.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE BOROUGH OF LONGPORT that:

SECTION I: The following street references are removed from Chapter 161-13 Schedule 1 No

Parking:

Name of Street Side Location

Ventnor Avenue Both 29th Avenue to 31st Avenue Ventnor Avenue North 29th Avenue to 28th Avenue

SECTION II: The following street reference is added Chapter 161-13 Schedule 1 No Parking:

Name of Street Side Location

Ventnor Avenue North JKF Bridge to the intersection of the Southerly

curb line of Longport Drive with the Northerly

curb line of Ventnor Avenue.

Ventnor Avenue North 31st Avenue to 32nd Avenue

SECTION III: All other Ordinances or parts of Ordinances which are inconsistent with the provisions of

this Ordinance, to the extent of such inconsistencies, are hereby repealed. Should any section, subsection, clause, or portion of this Ordinance be adjudged by a Court of competent jurisdiction as invalid, such judgement shall not affect, impair, or invalidate the

remainder of this Ordinance.

SECTION IV: This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon passage and publication as required by

Law.

SECTION V: The Certification from the Municipal Engineer is on file attached hereto.

Vote on First Reading 8/19/2020 publication: 8/24/2020

		DO NOT USE	SPACE BELO	W		
OFFIC	CIAL RECORD O	F GOVERNING I	BODY VOTING	ON 1st Reading	/Introduction	
COMMISSIONERS	MOTION	SECOND	AYE	NAY	NV	AB
Russo			Х			
Leeds	Χ		X			
Lawler		X	X			
XX-indicates vote NV-not voting AB Absent						

Vote on Second Reading/Public Hearing 9/16/2020 MOTION TO TABLE publication:

DO NOT USE SPACE BELOW						
OFFIC	IAL RECORD OF	GOVERNING E	BODY VOTING	ON TO TABLE	ORDINANCE	
COMMISSIONERS	MOTION	SECOND	AYE	NAY	NV	AB
Russo	Χ		Х			
Leeds			Х			
Lawler	X	X				
X-indicates vote	NV-not voting	AB Abs	ent			

This is a Certified Tru	e Copy of the Origi	nal Ordinance on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.
	/s/	MONICA A. KYLE, RMC, CMR MUNICIPAL CLERK
Monica A. Kyle	-	Nicholas M. Russo/Mayor
		James P. Leeds, Sr/Commissioner

Daniel Lawler/ Commissioner